
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1369

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/7/2022

Title: Queen Creek Road High Pressure Gas Line Phase B2 Project
(Town of Queen Creek)

This gas line project is one phase of a larger project including a new gate station supply from Kinder
Morgan and a new gas line to help serve the area.  This phase will complete the overall gas line
installation project to provide additional capacity for this area and will help the City maintain gas
service to its customers during times of peak demand and allow the City to add new gas customers
for which it already has contractual commitments in the area.

Staff recommends awarding a contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Arizona
Pipeline Company, in the amount of $2,326,769.71, and authorizing a change order allowance in the
amount of $232,676.97 (10%), for a total amount of $2,559,446.68.  This project is funded by the
Utility Replacement Extension and Renewal Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Queen Creek Road High Pressure Gas Line Phase B2 Project
(Town of Queen Creek)

This gas line project is one phase of a larger project including a new gate station supply from Kinder
Morgan and a new gas line to help serve the area.  This phase will complete the overall gas line
installation project to provide additional capacity for this area and will help the City maintain gas
service to its customers during times of peak demand and allow the City to add new gas customers
for which it already has contractual commitments in the area.

Staff recommends awarding a contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Arizona
Pipeline Company, in the amount of $2,326,769.71, and authorizing a change order allowance in the
amount of $232,676.97 (10%), for a total amount of $2,559,446.68.  This project is funded by the
Utility Replacement Extension and Renewal Fund.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

